In the Matter of Schering-Plough, Upsher-Smith, & American Home Products

9910256/D-9297

Robert L. Michels WINSTON & STRAWN 35 W. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 558-5600 (phone) (312) 558-5700 (facsimile) American Home Products Corporation Five Giralda Farms Madison, NJ 07940 (973) 660-5000 (phone) (973) 660-6030 (facsimile)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)	
In the Matter of))	
Schering-Plough Corporation,)	
a corporation,)	Docket No. 9297
Upsher-Smith Laboratories, Inc.,)	
a corporation,)	
and)	
American Home Products Corporation, a corporation.))	
)	

ROBERT L. MICHELS declares:

1. I am a member of the law firm of Winston & Strawn, counsel to

Respondent American Home Products Corporation. I make this declaration pursuant to

Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice.

2. I am a member in good standing of the Bar of the State of Illinois (No.

6199242).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on October 25, 2001

Respectfully submitted,

Robert L. Michels

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this 25 day of October, 2001, I caused an original, one paper copy and an electronic copy of the following documents to be filed with the Secretary of the Commission:

Notice of Appearance

In addition, I certify that this 25th day of October, 2001, I caused two paper copies of all the above documents to be served by hand upon:

Honorable D. Michael Chappell Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Room 104 Washington, D.C. 20580

and one paper copy of the above documents to be served via hand delivery upon each person listed below:

Laura S. Shores, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20004-2402

Christopher Curran, Esq. White & Case LLP 601 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005

Karen G. Bokat, Esq. Federal Trade Commission 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Room 3115 Washington, D.C. 20580

Robert L. Jones